ML

Date Declared Date Resolved

2024-07-23
2024-07-23
2024-07-17
2024-07-10
2024-07-09
2024-07-08
2024-07-05
2024-07-04
2024-07-04
2024-07-02
2024-06-28
2024-06-24

2024-07-21
2024-07-21
2024-07-17

2024-07-22

BUREAU DE SANTE DE
WMIDDLESEX-LOMNDON

HEALTH UNIT

Facility Name
SJHC - Parkwood Institute Mental Health
LHSC - University Hospital
Chelsey Park Long-Term Care
Extendicare London
Sprucedale Care Centre
SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main
McCormick Home
SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main
Henley Place Long Term Care Home
SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main
Westmount Gardens Long Term Care Home
Middlesex Terrace

Outbreak Status Report

Middlesex-London Health Unit
Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Date Last Updated

Affected Area(s)

G2

U4 Medicine
2nd Floor
Entire Facility
Facility Wide
4AE

Memory Care Unit
3AE

Springbank Unit
3BW

Yellow Rose
Facility Wide

Facility Type
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Acute Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care

Outbreak Type
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory

Pathogen 1
COVID-19
COVID-19
COVID-19
Rhinovirus
COVID-19
COVID-19
Rhinovirus
COVID-19

Parainfluenza
COVID-19

Parainfluenza
COVID-19

For more information or to report an outbreak, contact the
Infectious Disease Control Team: IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-

663-5317.

Pathogen 2

Unknown

Pathogen 3




