

Outbreak Status Report

Middlesex-London Health Unit

Date Last Updated Tuesday, July 23, 2024

For more information or to report an outbreak, contact the Infectious Disease Control Team: IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-663-5317.

Date Declared	Date Resolved	Facility Name	Affected Area(s)	Facility Type	Outbreak Type	Pathogen 1	Pathogen 2	Pathogen 3
2024-07-23		SJHC - Parkwood Institute Mental Health	G2	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-23		LHSC - University Hospital	U4 Medicine	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-17		Chelsey Park Long-Term Care	2nd Floor	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-10		Extendicare London	Entire Facility	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Rhinovirus		
2024-07-09		Sprucedale Care Centre	Facility Wide	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-08	2024-07-21	SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main	4AE	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-05	2024-07-21	McCormick Home	Memory Care Unit	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Rhinovirus		
2024-07-04	2024-07-17	SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main	3AE	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-07-04		Henley Place Long Term Care Home	Springbank Unit	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Parainfluenza		
2024-07-02	2024-07-22	SJHC - Parkwood Institute Main	3BW	Acute Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Unknown	
2024-06-28		Westmount Gardens Long Term Care Home	Yellow Rose	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Parainfluenza		
2024-06-24		Middlesex Terrace	Facility Wlde	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		